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Box Score

Box Score (Final)
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Team Serbia......... 014 7 0 =-21 Record:
Team Netherlands.... 0 6 8 0 - 14 Record:

Scoring Summary:

2nd 10:56 SRB - J.Mihalio 25 yd run (S.Stanojev kick), 1-25 1:04, SRB 7 - NED 0O
09:22 NED - S.Kunst 11 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn (R.Hein kick blockd), 4-55 1:28, SRB 7 - NED 6
05:00 SRB - J.Mihalio 11 yd run (S.Stanojev kick), 8-67 4:17, SRB 14 - NED 6

3rd 03:55 SRB - J.Mihalio 70 yd run (S.Stanojev kick), 5-73 1:23, SRB 21 - NED 6
01:55 NED - R.Graanoogst 51 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn (R.Bouthoorn rush), 5-71 1:53, SRB 21 - NED 14

SRB NED
FIRST DOWNS................... 11 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 29-221 17-37
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 9 186
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 11-3-0 26-12-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 41-230 43-223
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-57 2-26
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 2-42.0 3-31.7
Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 13-162 7-65
Possession Time............... 14:36 30:02
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 8 3 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 3 of 4 0 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-1 2-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 1-14

RUSHING: Team Serbia-J.Mihalio 9-184; F.Vezmar 1-32; D.Avramovic

3-14; M.Bakovic 5-11; A.Ristic 4-6; D.Timotijevic 1-4; D.Cvetkovic 2-2;
V.Milic 1-2; Z.Loncarevic 1-1; F.Nedeljokovic 1-1; M.Bates l-minus 36. Team
Netherlands-R.Bouthoorn 6-29; 10 2-12; H.Koopmans 1-4; E.Bodemeijer 2-2; S.
Ananias 1-1; P.Lubbers 1-1; S.Kunst 2-0; M.Castelen l-minus 3; 9 l-minus 9.

PASSING: Team Serbia-D.Avramovic 1-7-0-4; 8 2-3-0-19; S.Stanojev
0-1-0-0; TEAM 0-0-0O-minus 14. Team Netherlands-R.Bouthoorn 12-25-2-186;
R.Bouthoorn 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING: Team Serbia-M.Lisanin 1-16; Z.Loncarevic 1-4; B.Bosnjak
1-3. Team Netherlands-C.Bartolozzi 3-40; 10 3-34; R.Graanoogst 2-70; D.Ronde
1-16; I.Bernadicas 1-12; S.Kunst 1-11; T.HaverDroeze 1-3.

INTERCEPTIONS: Team Serbia-L.Bogicevic 1-0; M.Bates 1-0. Team
Netherlands-None.

FUMBLES: Team Serbia-None. Team Netherlands-10 1-0.

Stadium: Gruendenmoos Attendance: 300

Kickoff time: 13:00 End of Game: 15:46 Total elapsed time: 2:46
Officials:

Temperature: 10C Wind: Weather: sunny

Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)
SACKS (UA-A): Team Serbia-None. Team Netherlands-M.van Bergen 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A): Team Serbia-TEAM 5-0; F.Vezmar 2-0; M.Lisanin 2-0;
D.Cvetkovic 2-0; I.Radoicic 1-0; P.Scekic 1-1; M.Mliovanovic 1-0;
A.Andjelkovic 1-0; F.Nedeljokovic 1-0; N.Mirkovic 1-1; A.Ristic 1-0;
B.Bosnjak 1-0; M.Bates 1-0; L.Bogicevic 1-0. Team Netherlands-TEAM 3-0;
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M.van Bergen 3-0; N.Meijers 3-0; B.van Adrichem 2-0; S.Van der Veen 2-0; 99
2-0; R.Graanoogst 2-0; S. Ananias 2-0; E.Nijman 2-0; R.Hein 1-0; M.Castelen
1-0; I.Bernadicas 1-0; S.Kunst 1-0; C.Dey 1-0; K.Bourne 1-0; K.Bogearts 1-0;
D.Ballantine 1-0.

Player participation:

Team Serbia: 2-S.Stanojev, 3-I.Radoicic, 5-M.Bakovic, 7-D.Avramovic, 10-V.Milic, 14-M.Bates, 16-P.Plamenac, 17-L.Bogicevic,
18-M.Kolibar, 20-I.Nedeljokovic, 21-P.Scekic, 22-D.Cvetkovic, 25-A.Ristic, 32-J.Mihalio, 33-M.Mliovanovic, 35-%Z.Loncarevic,

43-A.Andjelkovic, 47-F.Vezmar, 77-N.Mirkovic, 78-D.Timotijevic, 81-B.Bosnjak, 89-F.Nedeljokovic, 90-F.Djordjevic, 91-M.Lisanin,

92-V.Radenovic, 99-F.Nedeljokovic.

Team Netherlands: 1-S. Ananias, 7-R.Bouthoorn, 8-R.Bouthoorn, 11-C.Dey, 12-C.Dey, 13-C.Bartolozzi, 14-R.Hein, 17-R.Hein,

20-M.Castelen, 21-S.Kunst, 22-E.Bodemeijer, 26-S.Van der Veen, 31-D.Ballantine, 32-D.Ronde, 41-H.Koopmans, 46-B.van Adrichem,

47-1.Bernadicas, 54-K.Bourne, 58-M.van Bergen, 59-K.Bogearts, 76-E.Nijman, 77-P.Lubbers, 80-R.Graanoogst, 82-T.HaverDroeze,
90-N.Meijers.

Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

Team Serbia vs. Team Netherlands
Date: Sep 14, 2012 Site: St. Gallen / CH Stadium: Gruendenmoos
Attendance: 300

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Team Serbia......... 014 7 0 - 21
Team Netherlands.... 0 6 8 0 - 14

Scoring Summary:
2nd 10:56 SRB - J.Mihalio 25 yd run (S.Stanojev kick)
1 play, 25 yards, TOP 1:04, SRB 7 - NED 0
09:22 NED - S.Kunst 11 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn (R.Hein kick blockd)
4 plays, 55 yards, TOP 1:28, SRB 7 - NED 6
05:00 SRB - J.Mihalio 11 yd run (S.Stanojev kick)
8 plays, 67 yards, TOP 4:17, SRB 14 - NED 6
3rd 03:55 SRB - J.Mihalio 70 yd run (S.Stanojev kick)
5 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:23, SRB 21 - NED 6
01:55 NED - R.Graanoogst 51 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn (R.Bouthoorn rush)
5 plays, 71 yards, TOP 1:53, SRB 21 - NED 14

Kickoff time: 13:00 End of Game: 15:46 Total elapsed time: 2:46
Officials:
Temperature: 10C Wind: Weather: sunny

Team Statistics

Team Statistics (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

SRB NED

FIRST DOWNS................... 11 15
Rushing........ooiiiiinnn. 7 5
PasSsSing.....oeiieiiieian 2 8
Penalty. .o e iiinninnnnn 2 2
Rushing Attempts.............. 29 17
Yards Gained Rushing.......... 269 64
Yards Lost Rushing............ 48 27
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 221 37
NET YARDS PASSING............. 9 186
Passes Attempted............ 11 26
Passes Completed............ 3 12
Had Intercepted............. 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS......... 41 43
TOTAL NET YARDS............... 230 223
Average Gain Per Play....... 5.6 5.2
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 13-162 7-65

C:/Users/Vince/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/OLK64DF/RSNL.HTM

2/11



Number of Punts-Yards......... 2-84 3-95

Average Per Punt............ 42.0 31.7
Punt Returns: Number-Yards.... 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards. 2-57 2-26
Interceptions: Number-Yards... 2-0 0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards.. 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time............... 14:36 30:02
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 8 3 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 3 of 4 0 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-1 2-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 1-14

Individual Statistics

Individual Statistics (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

Team Serbia

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Mihalio 9 186 2 184 3 70 20.4
F.Vezmar 1 32 0 32 0 32 32.0
D.Avramovic 3 14 0 14 0 11 4.7
M.Bakovic 5 17 6 11 0 8 2.2
A.Ristic 4 9 3 6 0 6 1.5
D.Timotijevic 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
D.Cvetkovic 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
V.Milic 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Z.Loncarevic 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
F.Nedeljokovic 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
M.Bates 1 0 36 -36 0 0 -36.0
Totals... 29 269 48 221 3 70 7.6
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
D.Avramovic 7-1-0 4 0 4 1
8 3-2-0 19 0 16 0
S.Stanojev 1-0-0 0 0 0 0
TEAM 0-0-0 -14 0 0 0
Totals... 11-3-0 0 16 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
M.Lisanin 1 16 0 16
Z.Loncarevic 1 4 0 4
B.Bosnjak 1 3 0 3
Totals... 3 23 0 16
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
V.Radenovic 1 52 52.0 52 0
S.Stanojev 1 32 32.0 32 0
Totals... 2 84 42.0 52 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
M.Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M.Kolibar 0 0 0 1 3333 0 0 0
L.Bogicevic 0 0O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
P.Plamenac 0 0 0 1 2424 0 0o 0
Totals... 0 0 0 2 57 33 2 0 0

Field goal attempts

FUMBLES: Team Serbia-None. Team Netherlands-10 1-0.

Team Netherlands

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

R.Bouthoorn 6 34 5 29 0 18 4.8
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10
H.Koopmans
E.Bodemeijer
S. Ananias
P.Lubbers
S.Kunst
M.Castelen

9

Totals...

Passing
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Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD
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R.Bouthoorn
R.Bouthoorn
Totals...

Receiving

25
1
26

-12-2
-0-0
-12-2

C.Bartolozzi
10
R.Graanoogst
D.Ronde
I.Bernadicas
S.Kunst
T

.HaverDroeze

Totals...

Punting

R.Hein
C.Dey
C.Dey
Totals...

All Returns

10
I.Bernadicas
S. Ananias
Totals...

Punts
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

0 12 0 7 6.0
0 4 0 4 4.0
0 2 0 2 1.0
0 1 0 1 1.0
0 1 0 1 1.0
10 0 010 0.0
3 -3 0 0 -3.0
9 -9 0 0 -9.0
27 37 018 2.2
Long Sack
186 2 51 0
0 0 0 0
186 2 51 0
TD Long
0 19
0 30
1 51
0 16
0 12
1 11
0 3
2 51
Avg Long In20
17.0 17 0
58.0 58 0
20.0 20 0
31.7 58 0
Kickoffs Intercept

FUMBLES: Team Serbia-None.

FUMBLES: Team Serbia-None.

Team Netherlands-10 1-0.

Team Netherlands-10 1-0.

Drive Chart

Team Qtr
SRB 2nd
SRB 2nd
SRB 3rd
SRB 3rd
SRB 3rd
SRB 3rd
SRB 4th
SRB 4th
NED 1st
NED 2nd
NED 2nd
NED 3rd
NED 3rd
NED 4th
NED 4th
SRB

Drive Chart
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands

Drive Started

Spot Time
N25 12:00
529 09:17
508 12:00
S00 12:00
523 05:18
$37 01:45
S25 08:00
S02 01:25
N06 10:08
N4l 10:50
N25 04:25
N34 09:44
N25 03:48
N25 11:49
N32 04:35

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Time of possession

Obtained

Punt

Kickoff
Downs
Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff
Interception
Interception

Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Downs

1st 2nd
Qtr Qtr

(Sep 14,

(Final)

2012 at st.

Drive Ended

Spot Time
NOO 10:56
NOO 05:00
$30 12:00
S24  09:44
NOO 03:55
S39 11:49
N32 04:35
S05 00:00
N05 12:00
S00 09:22
508 00:05
5S40 05:18
S00 01:55
S15 08:00
S10 01:25
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr

00:00 05:26 05:34 03:36

1/3 0/1

- N46
2/2 1/1
1st 2nd
Qtr Qtr

1/3
520
0/0

3rd
Qtr

0/1
525
0/1

4th
Qtr

10:08 06:29 06:26 06:59

How Lost

*TOUCHDOWN

*TOUCHDOWN
Kickoff
Punt

*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Downs

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN

Downs

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN

Interception

Interception

1st 2nd
Half Half

05:26 09:10
1/4 1/4
N46 521
3/3 0/1

1st 2nd
Half

16:37 13:25

Gallen / CH)

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
1-25 01:04
8-67 04:17#
1-22 00:00
3-24 02:16
5-73 01:23
3-2 01:56
5-39 03:25
2-3 00:00
15--1 10:08#
4-55 01:284%
7-63 04:20%
10-22 04:26
5-71 01:53#
6-56 03:49%
6-54 03:10#
Total
14:36
2/8
sS30
3/4
Total
30:02

C:/Users/Vince/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/OLK64DF/RSNL.HTM

4/11



3rd Down Conversions 0/0 0/3 2/4 1/2 0/3 3/6 3/9
Avg Field Position NO6 N33 N29 N28 N24 N29 N26
4th Down Conversions 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/1 0/1 0/1 0/2
Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
NED 1st NO6 10:08 Punt NO5 12:00 Punt 15--1 10:08#
SRB 2nd N25 12:00 Punt NOO 10:56 *TOUCHDOWN 1-25 01:04
NED 2nd N41 10:50 Kickoff S00 09:22 *TOUCHDOWN 4-55 01:28#
SRB 2nd S29 09:17 Kickoff NOO 05:00 *TOUCHDOWN 8-67 04:17#
NED 2nd N25 04:25 Kickoff S08 00:05 Downs 7-63 04:204
SRB 3rd s08 12:00 Downs S30 12:00 Kickoff 1-22 00:00
SRB 3rd S00 12:00 Kickoff S24 09:44 Punt 3-24 02:16
NED 3rd N34 09:44 Punt 5S40 05:18 Punt 10-22 04:26
SRB 3rd s23 05:18 Punt NOO 03:55 *TOUCHDOWN 5-73 01:23
NED 3rd N25 03:48 Kickoff S00 01:55 *TOUCHDOWN 5-71 01:53#
SRB 3rd 37 01:45 Kickoff S$39 11:49 Punt 3-2 01:56
NED 4th N25 11:49 Punt S15 08:00 Interception 6-56 03:49%
SRB 4th S25 08:00 Interception N32 04:35 Downs 5-39 03:25
NED 4th N32 04:35 Downs S10 01:25 Interception 6-54 03:10#
SRB 4th s02 01:25 Interception S05 00:00 2-3 00:00
Defensive Statistics
Defensive Statistics (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

Team Serbia

## Player

T™™ TEAM

47 F.Vezmar

22 D.Cvetkovic

91 M.Lisanin

14 M.Bates

43 A.Andjelkovic
17 L.Bogicevic

21 P.Scekic

99 F.Nedeljokovic
33 M.Mliovanovic
77 N.Mirkovic

3 I.Radoicic

25 A.Ristic

81 B.Bosnjak

20 I.Nedeljokovic

Team Netherlands
## Player

T™™ TEAM
58 M.van Bergen
90 N.Meijers

99 99

1 S. Ananias

76 E.Nijman

26 S.Van der Veen
80 R.Graanoogst
46 B.van Adrichem
59 K.Bogearts

54 K.Bourne

21 S.Kunst

17 R.Hein

47 I.Bernadicas
31 D.Ballantine
12 C.Dey

20 M.Castelen

HF R REREPERRREONMNNDONDNDWWW

Ast Tot TFL/Yds

5.0
2.0
2.0 1
2.0 1
1.0
1.0

. 1.0

1 1.5
1.0 1

. 1.0

1 1.5
1.0 1
1.0
1.0

.0/10
.0/2

.0/9

Ast Tot TFL/Yds

H R R R RPRERPRRREDDNDNDNDNDNDWWW
OO0 0000000000000 OO

.0/14
.0/42
.0/2

.0/1

.0/3

FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

N N N

N N N N

Quickie Statistics

Quickie Statistics

(Final)
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Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St.
SRB NED
SCOTE. ittt ittt 21 14
FIRST DOWNS..........c0iuuun.. 11 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 29-221 17-37
PASSING YDS (NET)............. 9 186
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 11-3-0 26-12-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 41-230 43-223
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-57 2-26
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-0 0-0
Punts (NUumber-Avg) .......ovu.n 2-42.0 3-31.7
Fumbles-Lost........... .. ... 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards............... 13-162 7-65
Possession Time............... 14:36 30:02
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 8 3 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 3 of 4 0 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-1 2-6
Team Serbia Team Nether
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No vd
J.Mihalio 9 184 3 70 20.4 R.Bouthoorn 6 2
F.Vezmar 1 32 0 32 32.0 10 2 1
D.Avramovic 3 14 0 11 4.7 H.Koopmans 1
M.Bakovic 5 11 0 8 2.2 E.Bodemeijer 2
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmp
D.Avramovic 7-1-0 4 0 4 R.Bouthoorn 25-12
8 3-2-0 19 0 16 R.Bouthoorn 1-0-
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No.
M.Lisanin 1 16 0 16 C.Bartolozzi 3
Z.Loncarevic 1 4 0 4 10 3
B.Bosnjak 1 3 0 3 R.Graanoogst 2
D.Ronde 1
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No.
S.Stanojev 1 32.0 32 0 C.Dey
V.Radenovic 1 52.0 52 0 C.Dey 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No.
S. Ananias 1
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No.
P.Plamenac 1 24 0 24 10 1
M.Kolibar 1 33 0 33 I.Bernadicas 1
Team Qtr Time Scoring play
SRB 2nd 10:56 J.Mihalio 25 yd run
NED 2nd 09:22 S.Kunst 11 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn
SRB 2nd 05:00 J.Mihalio 11 yd run
SRB 3rd 03:55 J.Mihalio 70 yd run
NED 3rd 01:55 R.Graanoogst 51 yd pass from R.Bouthoorn

Gallen / CH)

lands

s TD Lg Avg

9 018 4.8

2 0 7 6.0

4 0 4 4.0

2 0 2 1.0
Int Yds TD Lng

-2 186 2 51
0 0 0 0

Yds TD Long
40 0 19
34 0 30
70 1 51
16 0 16
Avg Long I20

20.0 20 0
58.0 58 0

Yds TD Long
14 0 14
Yds TD Long
5 0 5
21 0 21
Conversion

S.Stanojev kick
R.Hein kick blockd
S.Stanojev kick
S.Stanojev kick
R.Bouthoorn rush

Plays-Yards
1-25
4-55
8-67
5-73
5-71

[ N

TOP

:04
128
17
123
:53

Participation Report

Participation Report (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St.

Team Serbia: 2-S.Stanojev, 3-I.Radoicic, 5-M.Bakovic, 7-D.A
18-M.Kolibar, 20-I.Nedeljokovic, 21-P.Scekic, 22-D.Cvetkovi
43-A.Andjelkovic, 47-F.Vezmar, 77-N.Mirkovic, 78-D.Timotije
92-V.Radenovic, 99-F.Nedeljokovic.

Team Netherlands: 1-S. Ananias,
20-M.Castelen, 21-S.Kunst, 22-E.Bodemeijer,
47-I.Bernadicas, 54-K.Bourne, 58-M.van Bergen,
90-N.Meijers.

7-R.Bouthoorn, 8-R.Bouthoor
26-S.Van der Ve
59-K.Bogeart

Gallen / CH)

vramovic, 10-V.Milic,
c, 25-A.Ristic,

vic, 81-B.Bosnjak,

n, 11-C.Dey,
en, 31-D.Ballantine,
s, 76-E.Nijman,

12-C.Dey,

14-M.Bates,
32-J.Mihalio,
89-F.Nedeljokovic,

13-C.Bartolozzi,
32-D.Ronde,
77-P.Lubbers,

16-P.Plamenac,

41-H.Koopmans,
80-R.Graanoogst,

33-M.Mliovanovic,
90-F.Djordjevic,

17-L.Bogicevic,

35-Z.Loncarevic,

14-R.Hein,

91-M.Lisanin,

17-R.Hein,

46-B.van Adrichem,
82-T.HaverDroeze,

Play-by-Play Summary
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S 1-10 s30

S 1--10 S10

Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

SRB ball on SRB30.

S.Stanojev kickoff 46 yards to the SRB30, 10 return to the SRBO,

11:36, PENALTY NED personal foul 20 yards to the SRB10, NO PLAY.

NED ball on NED10.

clock

N 1--10 N10 P.Lubbers rush for 1 yard to the NED11l, 1ST DOWN NED
(N.Mirkovic) .
N 1-10 N11 R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.
N 2-10 N11 R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete to C.Bartolozzi.
N 3-10 N11 Timeout Team Serbia, clock 10:08.
N 3-10 N11 S.Kunst rush for 58 yards to the SRB27 (M.Kolibar), PENALTY NED
holding 2 yards to the NEDY9, NO PLAY.
N 3-12 NO9 C.Dey punt 58 yards to the SRB29, downed.
S 1-10 S29 A.Ristic rush for 2 yards to the SRB31 (B.van Adrichem).
S 2-8 531 D.Timotijevic rush for 4 yards to the SRB35 (R.Graanoogst).
S 3-4 S35 PENALTY NED offside defense (99) 6 yards to the SRB41, 1ST DOWN
SRB.
S 1-10 S41 F.Nedeljokovic rush for 1 yard to the SRB42 (B.van Adrichem).
S 2-9 s42 M.Bakovic rush for 8 yards to the NED46 (C.Dey).
S 3-1 N46 S.Stanojev pass incomplete to M.Kolibar.
S 4-1 N46 8 pass complete to M.Lisanin for 16 yards to the NED30, 1ST DOWN SRB.
S 1-10 N30 TEAM SERBIA drive start at 10:08 (1lst).
S 1-10 N30 M.Bates rush for loss of 36 yards to the SRB30 (N.Meijers).
S 2-46 S30 J.Mihalio rush for 36 yards to the NED30 (S.Van der Veen).
S 3-10 N30 J.Mihalio rush for 15 yards to the NED15, 1ST DOWN SRB,
out-of-bounds.
S 1-10 N15 A.Ristic rush for 6 yards to the NED9 (S.Van der Veen).
S 2-4 NO9 7 .Loncarevic rush for 1 yard to the NED8 (R.Graanoogst).
S 3-3 NO8 8 pass incomplete to B.Bosnjak.
S 4-3 NO8 8 pass complete to B.Bosnjak for 3 yards to the NED5, 1ST DOWN SRB
(R.Hein) .
S 1-G NO5 Timeout Team Serbia, clock 02:13.
S 1-G NO5 NED ball on NED6.
N 1-5 NO6 NED ball on NED6.
N 1-5 ©NO6 R.Bouthoorn rush for 9 yards to the NED15, 1ST DOWN NED (TEAM) .
=======END OF lst QUARTER========
TEAM SERBIA 0, TEAM NETHERLANDS 0
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
N 1-10 N15 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
N 1-10 N15 NED ball on NED14.
N 1-10 N14 3rd and 11.
N 3-11 N14 9 rush for loss of 9 yards to the NED5 (F.Nedeljokovic).
N 4-20 NO5 C.Dey punt 20 yards to the NED25, downed.
——————————————— 15 plays, 62 yards, TOP 10:08 ---—-—-——=--—--——--
S 1-10 N25 TEAM SERBIA drive start at 12:00 (2nd).
S 1-10 N25 J.Mihalio rush for 25 yards to the NEDO, 1ST DOWN SRB, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 10:56.
S.Stanojev kick attempt good.
TEAM SERBIA 7, TEAM NETHERLANDS 0
——————————————— 1 plays, 25 yards, TOP 01:04 —-—--——-————————
S.Stanojev kickoff 46 yards to the NED20, I.Bernadicas return 21 yards to
the NED41 (M.Lisanin).
N 1-10 N41 TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start at 10:50 (2nd).
N 1-10 N41 PENALTY SRB personal foul 15 yards to the SRB40, 1ST DOWN
NED.
N 1-10 sS40 R.Bouthoorn pass complete to C.Bartolozzi for 10 yards to the SRB30,
1ST DOWN NED (F.Vezmar) .
N 1-10 S30 R.Bouthoorn pass complete to C.Bartolozzi for 19 yards to the SRB11,
1ST DOWN NED (F.Vezmar) .
N 1-10 s11 R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.
N 2-10 S11 R.Bouthoorn pass complete to S.Kunst for 11 yards to the SRBO, 1ST
DOWN NED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:22.
R.Hein kick attempt failed (blocked), clock 10:50 (blocked by TEAM) .
TEAM SERBIA 7, TEAM NETHERLANDS 6
——————————————— 4 plays, 55 yards, TOP 01:28 --—--————-———-——-
R.Hein kickoff 61 yards to the SRB5, P.Plamenac return 24 yards to the
SRB29 (K.Bogearts) .
S 1-10 829 TEAM SERBIA drive start at 09:17 (2nd).
S 1-10 S29 D.Avramovic pass incomplete to M.Lugonja.
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S 2-10
S 3-9

S 1-10
S 2-13
S 3-13

529
s30

S26
537

N27
N30
N30

N13
N11

M.Bakovic rush for 1 yard to the SRB30 (E.Nijman).

J.Mihalio rush for 15 yards to the SRB45 (D.Ballantine), PENALTY SRB __ 4

yards to the SRB26, NO PLAY.
D.Avramovic rush for 11 yards to the SRB37 (S. Ananias).
F.Vezmar rush for 32 yards to the NED27, 1ST DOWN SRB, out-of-bounds

(S.

Ananias) .

A.Ristic rush for loss of 3 yards to the NED30 (D.Ballantine).
D.Avramovic pass incomplete to P.Plamenac.

D.Avramovic pass incomplete, PENALTY NED pass interference 17 yards to
the NED13, 1ST DOWN SRB, NO PLAY.

V.Milic rush for 2 yards to the NED11l (I.Bernadicas).

J.Mihalio rush for 11 yards to the NEDO, 1ST DOWN SRB, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 05:00.

S.Stanojev kick attempt good.

Zzz2 22

1-10
1-10
2-13
3-1
4-1
4-1

TEAM SERBIA 14, TEAM NETHERLANDS 6

8 plays, 67 yards, TOP 04:17 =—=—=====—-————==

S.Stanojev kickoff 41 yards to the NED25, downed.

N25
N25
N22
N34
N34
N34

509

S 1-10
S 1-10

s08
s08

TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start at 04:25 (2nd).

R.Bouthoorn rush for loss of 3 yards to the NED22.

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to I.Bernadicas for 12 yards to the NED34.
R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete to R.Vogels.

Timeout Team Serbia, clock 02:53.

C.Dey punt 52 yards to the SRB10, I.Radoicic return to the SRB20 (58),

PENALTY SRB illegal batting 53 yards to the SRBY9, 1ST DOWN

NED, NO PLAY.

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to L.terHaar for loss of 12 yards to the
SRB21, PENALTY SRB __ 1 yards to the SRB10, NO PLAY.

E.Bodemeijer rush for no gain to the SRB10 (A.Ristic).
E.Bodemeijer rush for 2 yards to the SRB8 (TEAM).

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.

7 plays, 65 yards, TOP 04:25 --—--—-—-——-——-—-—-

TEAM SERBIA drive start at 00:05 (2nd).
D.Avramovic pass incomplete.

TEAM SERBIA 14, TEAM NETHERLANDS 6

Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 2-10

s08

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, NED ball on NED30.
N 2-10 N30

©w nn n
=
1
=
o

0 0 n n

sS00
s00
520
S18

s18
sS23
s24
524

TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start at 12:00 (3rd).

R.Hein kickoff 61 yards to the NED30, out-of-bounds, PENALTY SRB OB 0

yards to the NED30, NO PLAY.

1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:00 ---—=--—-————-———

R.Hein kickoff 66 yards to the SRBO, downed.

TEAM SERBIA drive start at 12:00 (3rd).

SRB ball on SRB20.

J.Mihalio rush for loss of 2 yards to the SRB18 (99).

P.Plamenac rush for no gain to the SRB18 (T.Ortega), PENALTY NED face
mask 0 yards to the SRB18, NO PLAY, PENALTY SRB illegal batting 0
yards to the SRB18, NO PLAY.

PENALTY NED 5 yards to the SRB23.

A.Ristic rush for 1 yard to the SRB24 (TEAM).

D.Avramovic pass incomplete.

V.Radenovic punt 52 yards to the NED20,

NED34.

1-10
1-10
2-10
3-6

N34
N34
N34
N38

N44

©nw nn n
=
1
N
o

3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:16 —=-=—=====——-—=—===

TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start at 09:44 (3rd).

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.

H.Koopmans rush for 4 yards to the NED38 (TEAM).

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to 10 for 6 yards to the NED44, 1ST DOWN
NED (M.Bates).

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to T.HaverDroeze for 3 yards to the NED47
(L.Bogicevic) .

S. Ananias rush for 1 yard to the 48 yardline (TEAM).

R.Bouthoorn rush for 18 yards to the SRB30, 1ST DOWN NED,
out-of-bounds.

S.Kunst rush for loss of 10 yards to the SRB40 (D.Cvetkovic).
R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete to F.vanBerkum.

3rd and 20.

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.

R.Hein punt 17 yards to the SRB23, out-of-bounds.

10 plays, 22 yards, TOP 04:26 —-—-—-———————-——-—

TEAM SERBIA drive start at 05:18 (3rd).
J.Mihalio rush for 4 yards to the SRB27 (K.Bourne).
J.Mihalio rush for 9 yards to the SRB36, 1ST DOWN SRB (N.Meijers).

J.Mihalio rush for loss of 3 yards to the SRB33 (99), PENALTY SRB holding

10 yards to the SRB26, NO PLAY.
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1-20
2-20
2-20
3-20

n n n

526
S26
S26
526

D
T
D

.Avramovic pass incomplete.
imeout Team Serbia, clock 04:11.
.Avramovic pass incomplete.

J.Mihalio rush for 70 yards to the NEDO, 1ST DOWN SRB, TOUCHDOWN,

c
S

lock 03:55.
.Stanojev kick attempt good.

TEAM SERBIA 21, TEAM NETHERLANDS 6

5 plays, 73 yards, TOP 01:23 ---

S.Stanojev kickoff 46 yards to the NED20, 10 return 5 yards to the NED25

(
N25
N25
N32

N48
N45

502
502

n n n n

S37
537
S39
S45

T

M.Bakovic rush for 2 yards
M.Bakovic rush for 6 yards
M.Bakovic rush for loss of

M.Mliovanovic) .
TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start

at 03:48 (3rd).

10 rush for 7 yards to the NED32, out-of-bounds.

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to D.Ronde for 16 yards to the 48 yardline,

1ST DOWN NED (D.Cvetkovic).

M.Castelen rush for loss of 3 yards to the NED45 (I.Radoicic).

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to

R.Graanoogst for 51 yards to the SRBO,

1ST DOWN NED, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:55.

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete to R.Graanoogst (I.Nedeljokovic).
PENALTY SRB pass interference (D.Cvetkovic) 1 yards to the SRBI.
R.Bouthoorn rush attempt good.

TEAM SERBIA 21, TEAM NETHERLANDS 14

5 plays, 71 yards, TOP 01:53 ---

R.Hein kickoff 62 yards to the SRB4,

SRB37 (M.Castelen).
EAM SERBIA drive start at 01:45

(3rd) .

to the SRB39 (99).
to the SRB45 (E.Nijman).
6 yards to the SRB39 (N.Meijers).

========END OF 3rd QUARTER=========
TEAM SERBIA 21, TEAM NETHERLANDS 14

M.Kolibar return 33 yards to the

Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S39

S

N25
N25

N25

N40

539

520
520
S15
515

2-11
3-25
3-30
4-217

0 n n n

525
S25
S20

536

T

tart of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
S.Stanojev punt 32 yards to the NED25, downed.

3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 01:56 ----

TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start
R.Bouthoorn pass complete to
NED 10 at NED25.

S.Kunst rush for 30 yards to

at 11:49 (4th).

10 to the SRB41, fumble by 10 recovered by

the SRB41, out-of-bounds, PENALTY NED

holding 15 yards to the NED40, NO PLAY.

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to

NED38 (D.Cvetkovic), PENALTY SRB personal foul 17 yards to the SRB39,

NO PLAY.

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to
1ST DOWN NED.

R.Bouthoorn rush for no gain

F.vanBerkum for loss of 2 yards to the

R.Graanoogst for 19 yards to the SRB20,

to the SRB20, out-of-bounds (B.Bosnjak).

10 rush for 5 yards to the SRB15 (TEAM).

R.Bouthoorn pass incomplete.
R.Bouthoorn pass intercepted
return 0 yards to the SRB25.

6 plays, 26 yards, TOP 03:49 ---

EAM SERBIA drive start at 08:00

by L.Bogicevic at the SRB25, L.Bogicevic

(4th) .

PENALTY SRB delay of game 5 yards to the SRB20.
J.Mihalio rush for 16 yards to the SRB36, 1ST DOWN SRB,

e}

J.Mihalio rush for no gain to the SRB36 (TEAM), PENALTY SRB IF 5 yards to

t

D.Avramovic pass complete to Z.Loncarevic for 4 yards to the SRB35 (M.van

B

ut-of-bounds.

he SRB31, NO PLAY.

ergen) .

D.Avramovic sacked for loss of 14 yards to the SRB21 (M.van Bergen).
PENALTY SRB delay of game 5 yards to the SRBI16
D.Cvetkovic rush for 3 yards to the SRB19 (M.van Bergen).

S.Stanojev punt 16 yards to the SRB35, S.Janssen return to the NED41l (C.van

d

1-10
1-10
1-10
2-12

1-10

N32
N32
N42
N40

S45

S$38

e Pol), PENALTY SRB personal foul 46 yards to the NED31, NO PLAY.
D.Cvetkovic rush for loss of 1 yard to the NED32 (S.Kunst).

5 plays, minus 53 yards, TOP 03:

TEAM NETHERLANDS drive start
S.Kunst rush for 10 yards to
R.Bouthoorn rush for loss of
R.Bouthoorn pass complete to
(N.Mirkovic;P.Scekic).
R.Bouthoorn rush for 7 yards
(A.Andjelkovic) .

R.Bouthoorn pass complete to

25 mmmmmm

at 04:35 (4th).

the NED42, 1ST DOWN NED (P.Scekic).

2 yards to the NED40 (M.Lisanin).
C.Bartolozzi for 11 yards to the SRB45
to the SRB38, 1ST DOWN NED

10 for 28 yards to the SRB10, 1ST DOWN
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N 1-G s10

NED.

R.Bouthoorn pass intercepted by M.Bates at the SRB2,

yards to the SRB2.

——————————— 6 plays, 54 yards, TOP 03:10 --------------—-

NP e

-10 s02 TEAM SERBIA drive start at 01:25 (4th).
-10 s02 D.Avramovic rush for 1 yard to the SRB3 (TEAM).
-9 S03 D.Avramovic rush for 2 yards to the SRB5 (TEAM).

——————————— 2 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:00 -------=—------

TEAM SERBIA 21, TEAM NETHERLANDS 14

M.Bates return 0

Play Breakdown Summary

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

Team Serbia

Team Netherlands

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL......0u.. 29 12 41 OVERALL......0... 17 26 43
1ST DOWN......... 12 4 16 1ST DOWN......... 10 10 20
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 0 0 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 1 1
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 0 2 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 0 0
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 8 3 11 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 4 7 11
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 1 2 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 1 2
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 1 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDIE. . 0 0 0
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 4 1 5 3RD DOWN-LONG.... 2 5 7
4TH DOWN......... 2 2 4 4TH DOWN......... 0 2 2
Team Serbia Team Netherlands
Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total
............... 29 12 41 e 17 26 43
Play Breakdown
Play Breakdown (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)

1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-15
1-10
1-10
1-10

1ST DOWN RUN (12 RUN,
N13 #10 20
N30 #14 -36 [
N15 #25 6 [
529 #25 20
N27 #25 -3 [
N25 #32 25 [
523 #32 4 [
520 #32 16 [
520 #32 -2 [
S37 #5 2 [
502 #7 11
sS4l #89 11

1-10

2ND-SHORT RUN

(0 RUN, 0 PASS)

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN,
2-6 527 #32 9 [ ]
2-4 NO9 #35 10 ]
2ND-LONG RUN (8 RUN, 3
2-7 823 #25 10 ]
2-46 530 #32 36 [ ]
2-8 N11 #32 11 [ ]
2-9 542 #5 8 [ ]
2-10 529 #5 10 ]
2-8 539 #5 6 [ ]
2-9 503 #7 2 [ ]
2-8 531 #78 4 [ ]

3RD-SHORT RUN

3-2

3RD-MIDDLE RUN
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545 #5 -6 [

(1 RUN, 1 PASS)

1

(0 RUN, 1 PASS)

Team Serbia (Sorted by Play type)

4 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-15 831 #7 to #35 4
1-10 829 #7 to #84 -
1-10 s08 #7 to # -
1-20 s26 #7 to # -

2ND-SHORT PASS

0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-13 N30 #7 to #16 -
2-11 S35 #7 to # SACK
2-20 526 #7 to # -

3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1 N46 #2 to #18 -

3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 NO08 #8 to #81 -
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3RD-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-30 s16 #22 3 [ 1 3-6 524 #7 to # -1 ]
3-20 526 #32 70 [ 1
3-10 N30 #32 15 [ ]
3-13 526 #7 11 [ 1
4TH DOWN RUN (2 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-73 N31 #22 -1 [ ] 4-3 108 #8 to #81 31 1
4-2 837 #47 32 [ 1 4-1 W46 #8 to #91 16 [ 1
Play Breakdown
Play Breakdown (Final)
AUSTRIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE
Team Serbia vs Team Netherlands (Sep 14, 2012 at St. Gallen / CH)
Team Netherlands (Sorted by Play type)
1ST DOWN RUN (10 RUN, 10 PASS) 13T DOWN PASS
1-10 N25 #10 70 1 1-10 s38 #8 to #10 28 [ ]
1-10 N48 #20 -3 [ 1 1-10 N25 #8 to #10 30 [ ]
1-10 s30 #21 -10 [ 1 1-10 s30 #8 to #13 19 [ ]
1-10 N32 #21 10 [ 1 1-10 sS40 #8 to #13 10 [ ]
1-8 510 #22 0 [ 1 1-10 s10 #8 to #14 INT [ ]
1--10 N10 #77 [ ] 1-2 502 #8 to #80 -0 1
1-10 s20 #8 0 [ ] 1-10 N44 #8 to #82 30 ]
1-10 N25 #8 -3 [ 1 1-10 N34 #7 to # -0 1
1-10 N42 #8 -2 [ 1 1-10 N11 #8 to # -0 ]
1-5 NO6 #8 9 [ 1 1-10 S11 #8 to # -0 ]
2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 N32 #8 to #32 16 [ ]
2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2ND-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 7 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-7 N4T #1 11 1 2-12 N40 #8 to #13 11 [ 1
2-10 520 #10 5 [ 1 2-10 N11 #8 to #13 - 1
2-8 510 #22 2 [ 1 2-10 sS11 #8 to #21 11 [ 1
2-10 N34 #41 40 1 2-13 N22 #8 to #47 12 [ 1
2-8 S39 #8 to #80 19 [ 1
2-13 W45 #8 to #80 51 [ 1
2-20 sS40 #8 to # -0 1
3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1 545 #8 71 1 3-1 N34 #8 to #86 - 1
3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 5 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-6 N48 #8 18 [ 1 3-6 N38 #8 to #10 6 [ 1
3-11 N14 #9 -9 [ 1 3-20 sS40 #8 to #84 -0 1
3-6 S08 #8 to # [ 1
3-5 815 #8 to # -0 1
3-20 S40 #8 ‘to # -0 1
4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-5 815 #8 to #17 INT [ 1
4-6 S08 #8 to # ! ]
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